ATTACHMENT F - E-BID #20220058 COST WORK SHEET SELVITZ ROAD SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FDOT LAP FUNDED #446074-1-58-01 SCHEDULE "A"

Company Nan McTeague Construction co

LINE	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	Ţ	UNIT PRICE	1	AMOUNT
1	0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS		+		1	
2	0101 18	CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LS	1 1		67,000.00	_	67,000.00
3	0101 99	SURVEY STAKING & RECORD DRAWINGS		1 1	\$			600.00
4	0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		1		25,000.00	$\overline{}$	25,000.00
5	0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LS	1	\$		_	25,000.00
6	0104 11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	2279	\$		_	3,418.50
_ 7	0104 18	INTLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	12	\$		\$	600.00
8	0110 1 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING		5	- 3		+	1,250.00
9	0110410	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	AC	0.993	\$	-,	\$	7,944.00
10	0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	SY	422	3		\$	7,596.00
11	01206	EMBANKMENT	CY	92.6	\$	18.00	\$	1,666.80
12	0425 1521	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10°	CY	393.6	\$	25.00	\$	9,840.00
13	0425 1523	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, JBOT, <10"	EA	5	\$	7,250.00	\$	36,250.00
14	0425 2 91	MANHOLES, J-8, <10'	EA	11	\$		_	8,270.00
15	0425 11	MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	EA	1	\$	11,100.00	\$	11,100.00
-13			EA	3	5	3,400.00	s	10,200.00
16	0430 174 215	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ELLIP, 15' SD TO INCLUDE CONCRETE CLASS NS, PIPE END TREATEMENT	LF		Г		1	.0,200.00
	0430 175 215	PIPE CULVERT, ELLIP, 15" S/CD		149	\$	137.00	\$	20,413.00
18	0432 175	PIPE CULVERT, ELLIP, 30° S/CD	LF	655	\$	84.50	\$	55,347.50
_	0430 982 623	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ELLIPIARCH, 15° CD	LF	30	\$	185.00	\$	5,550.00
20	051472	IMPERMEABLE POLYETHELENE LINER (SWALE INSTALL)	EA	13	\$	975.00	\$	12,675.00
		CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" THICK TO INCLUDE CONCRETE CLASS NS,	LF	1697	\$	3.00	\$	5,091.00
. 21	0522 1	SIDEWALK EDGE	SY					
	0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6" THICK TO INCLUDE CONCRETE CLASS NS,		1437	\$	53.00	\$	76,161.00
-22		DRIVEWAY FOOTER	SY	530	s	65.00	s	34,450.00
	0526 1101	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, REMOVE EXISTING AND REINSTALL	SF	25	\$	100.00	_	2,500.00
	0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	157	\$	25.00	<u> </u>	
	0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	3582	\$	4.75	_	3,925.00
	0700 1 12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12 TO 20 SF	AS	8	\$	955.00	_	17,014.50
		SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	2	\$	250.00		7,640.00
		SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	6	5	50.00		500.00
_		RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'	EA	8	\$	260.00	_	300.00
30		RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	16	\$		\$	2,080.00
a	0711 11 123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND			*	20.00	•	320.00
31		ROBADABOU!	LF	358	\$	7.80	\$	2,792.40
	0711 11 125 0711 11 180	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE	LF	54	\$		\$	842.40
		THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, YEILD LINE	LF	21	\$		\$	630.00
34 (744 40 404	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	311	\$		\$	6,686.50
	711 16 101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM		_	14,484.00		
_	7711 16 201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.077		15,853.00		593.84
37 2	2000 1	UTILITY COORDINATION	LS		\$	1,000.00	<u> </u>	1,220.68
		8UB-TOTAL			•	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
		NTINGENCY ITEMS***	<u></u>				•	473,488.13
_		REE PROTECTION BARRIER	EA	15	\$	27E 00	_	
39 0	110 22	REE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING	EA		<u>\$</u> \$	375.00		5,625.00
40			 -	- 13	*	350.00	*	5,250.00
		GRAND TOTAL					\$	484,343.13

Contractor's Signature:	when mer	
Contractor's Name (Printed): _	_Michael McTeague	
Contractor's Phone Number: _	772-286-6100	
Contractor's Email:mike@	mcteagueconstruction.com	

CONTRACTOR'S QUESTIONNAIRE

It is understood and agreed that the following information is to be used by the City to determine the qualifications of prospective Contractor to perform the work required. The Contractor waives any claim against the City that might arise with respect to any decision concerning the qualifications of the Contractor.

The undersigned attests to the truth and accuracy of all statements made on this questionnaire. Also, the undersigned hereby authorizes any public official, Engineer, Surety, bank, material or equipment manufacturer, or distributor, or any person, firm or corporation to furnish the City any pertinent information requested by the City deemed necessary to verify the information on this questionnaire.

Dated a	at 624 SE Central Parkway Stuart il 34994, this 24 day of <u>January</u> , 2023 (Location)
Name	of Organization/Contractor:McTeague Construction Co
By:l	Michael McTeague President Name and Title
1. Co	rporation, Partnership, Joint Venture, Individual or other?Corporation
2. Fin	m's name and main office address, telephone and fax numbers
	Name: McTeague Construction Co
	Address: 624 SE central Parkway
	Stuart fl 34994
	Telephone Number: 772-286-6100
	Fax Number: 772-286-7130
3.	Contact person:Michael McTeague_ Email: _mike@mcteagueconstruction.com
4.	Firm's previous names (if any)none
5 .	How many years has your organization been in business? 40
6.	List five (5) sidewalk construction projects similar to this project completed by your firm along with a brief description of project, location of project, client name, client phone number, value of contract, your firm's percentage of the total contract value, as well as the number of change orders and the total change order value.
	Project Number 1
	Project Name: Macado sidewalk project
	Description:new sidewalk
	Page 15 of 87
E-Bid #	² 20220058 FINAL

Location: macado drive
Client Name, Phone Number & Email: city f port st lucie
Value of Total Contract: 330,000.00
Date of Completion: 8/20/
Firm's Percentage of Total Contract: 90%
Number of Change Orders:
Value of Change Orders:
Was Project Completed on Schedule: yes
Was Project Completed within Budget? yes
Project Number 2 Project Name: Idol sidewalk project
Description: new sidewalk
Description: new sidewark
Location: SW idol Ave
Client Name, Phone Number & Email: city of port st lucie
Value of Total Contract: 425,000.00
Date of Completion: 7/18
Firm's Percentage of Total Contract: 85%
Number of Change Orders:
Value of Change Orders:
Was Project Completed on Schedule: yes
Was Project Completed within Budget? yes
Was 1 Tojett Completed William Budget. 965
Project Number 3
Project Name: Fairgreen sidewalk
Description: new sidewalk and dranage
Landian Friedrick
Location: Fairgreen ave
Client Name, Phone Number & Email: city of port st lucie
Value of Total Contract: 549,980.00
Date of Completion: 2/22
Firm's Percentage of Total Contract: 80%
Number of Change Orders:
Value of Change Orders:
Was Project Completed on Schedule: yes
Page 16 of 87

Project Number 4
oject Name: Torino Sidewalk project
escription: new sidewalk and dranage
ocation: totino parkway
ient Name, Phone Number & Email: City of port st lucie
alue of Total Contract: 1,011,969.00
ate of Completion: 5/21
rm's Percentage of Total Contract: 80%
umber of Change Orders:
alue of Change Orders:
as Project Completed on Schedule: yes
as Project Completed within Budget? yes
Droinet North or 6
Project Number 5 oject Name: Rosser sidewalk project
escription: new sidewalks
ocation: rosser ave
ient Name, Phone Number & Email: city of port st lucie
alue of Total Contract: 567,433.00
ate of Completion: 9/22
rm's Percentage of Total Contract:
umber of Change Orders:
alue of Change Orders:
as Project Completed on Schedule: Yes
as Project Completed within Budget? Yes
t subcontractors and major material suppliers for the project. Include telephone numert additional sheets if necessary. All subcontractors listed must complete a "Certific garding Lobbying" form and is to be included in the bid package. Attach all lice a certifications that qualify them to perform the work. an concrete

7.

workload, work force and	be able to meet the project timeline and budget given the current dequipment? er and equipment to complete the project
responsible Contractor; recomplete a contract dur contract or been assessed location, client, engineer	any principals of the applicant organization failed to qualifarefused to enter into a contract after an award has been made; fing the past five (5) years or been declared to be in default diquidated damages in the last five (5) years? List the name of r, date and reason. Use additional pages if needed.
	Project Number 1
Project Name:	
Project Location:	
	Number:
Client Name and Phone	one Number:
Client Name and Phone Engineer Name and Pho	
*	
Engineer Name and Pho	
Engineer Name and Pho Date: Reason:	
Engineer Name and Pho Date: Reason: Insert additional projects	of its principals ever been declared bankrupt or reorganized into receivership?
Engineer Name and Pho Date: Reason: Insert additional projects Has the Proposer or any	s if needed. of its principals ever been declared bankrupt or reorganized

NONE	444.
(N/A is not an acceptable answer - insert lines i	f needed)
List any judgments from lawsuits in the last fivNONE	e (5) years:
(N/A is not an acceptable answer - insert lines i	f needed)
List any criminal violations and/or convictions principals:NONE	-
(N/A is not an acceptable answer - insert lines i	f needed)
Mu may	President
Signature	Title



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 01/24/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

1070 9	Insurance I W Mann		772	2-286-4334	CONTACT Tracy C NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 772-20	hapman 86-4334	FAX Mate	772-2	86-9389
Palm (City, FL 34990				E-MAIL ADDRESS: tchapma		nsurance.net		
KICK M	lalcomb, CIC, ARM						DING COVERAGE		NAIC#
					INSURER A : FFVA Mutual Ins. Co.				
NSURED MC eague Construction Co Inc.					INSURER B : Auto O	18988			
24 SE	Central Parkway				INSURER C: Southern Owners Ins Co				
tuart,	FL 34994				INSURER D :				
					DISURER E :				
					INSURER F :				
OVE	RAGES CER	TIFIC	ATI	NUMBER:			REVISION NUMBER:		
CER	I IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES CATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE TIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY LUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PERT POLIC	KEME AIN, CIES.	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF ANY CONTRACT	OR OTHER	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	OT TO	MALICH THIS
SR IR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EXP	LIMIT	8	
CX				- 7/			EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
1	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	X		72618708	07/10/2022	07/10/2023	DALLAGE TO DELETE	s	300,00
							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000
ļ	J						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
G	EN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					}	GENERAL AGGREGATE	s	2,000,000
-	POLICY X PRO-						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	s	2,000,000
3 4	OTHER:						COMBINED SINOLS LINES	\$	
X				4000040004			COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	S	1,000,000
1	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY			4380812601	04/03/2022	04/03/2023	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY						BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
;	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR							S	1,000,000
X	-			4290093201	07/10/2022	07/10/2023	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
	DED RETENTIONS						AGGREGATE	\$	
W	ORKERS COMPENSATION ID EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						X PER OTH-	\$	
				WC84000316442022A	06/08/2022	06/08/2023	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT		500,000
SIL	Y PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE FICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		500,000
DE DE	es, describe under SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	•	500,000
							E.L. DISEASE - FOLIGIT LIMIT	•	7F 27 141
ty of	PTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE f Port St. Lucie, a municipality rs, employees, agents, includin ing Sidewalk Construction Proj	LES (A of the g pre ject a	corr e St ojec are /	i 101, Additional Remarks Schedu ate of Florida, Its t #20210052 - Fairgree Additional Insured.	ie, may be attached if mod	space is requir	wd)		
						*			
ERTI	FICATE HOLDER				CANCELLATION				
	City of Port St. Lucie 121 SW Port St. Lucie Bly	⁄d.		CITPS-5	SHOULD ANY OF THE EXPIRATION ACCORDANCE WI	DATE THE	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE C REOF, NOTICE WILL E Y PROVISIONS.	ANCELI BE DE	LED BEFORE LIVERED IN
	Port St. Lucie, FL 34984-5				AUTHORIZED REPRESE	Walco	mb	7	
<u> </u>	D 25 (2016/03)						ODD CODDODATION		

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Request for Taxpayer

	Personal Service		er and Certification	send to the IRS.
	Name (as shown of	Your income last returns McTeague Col	nstruction Co	
2988 2	Businese remedite	against entity name, if different from those		
A C	Check appropriate	bas for factural rais consultivations.		
. 3	□ Inomotuat/solo	proposition 🔲 C Corporation 💥 5 Corporation	Perforation () Translate	
Perint or types Bristonicians on	Causting States	v company. Exila: the lax consedication (Call corporation).		C From token
Parla	Clean just me	Practicon) P Fresh, and Spr. or Salis no.)		
1	624 SE	central parkway	Requesters name and ad-	ress (aptores)
	Cdy, side and 20			
3	Stuart F	L 34994		
	HOPFILE INLEGANG SET J	(M here replicine)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Par				
		er Identification Number (TIN)		
to evo	parish musical	propriets box. The TIN provided must match the hading. For individuals, this is your social security run	The given on the "Name" ting Social accuracy	MADE!
onhio IIV or	nt alian, sele propi a, it is your employ	refor, or disregarded entity, see the Part I instructed to a second to not nake a material second to not nake a	ns on page 3 For other number, see How to get a	
Mete.	If the account is in	more than one hame, see the chart on page 1 lorg	undelines co whose Unployer identi	references.
ULIMO	r to enter	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Pari	n Confe		\$9 - 2	296 9 29
	condition of person			0
1 DM	unuper spans o	T. I Carmy (Fat	120. 120.5 100.000.	
		The form is my corner termine wanted-attention		•
	IT FIRST MARKETERS NO DA	E ELFA MEDIANAS BARRARAS CALLA	Daussi ed of Amin A 1/1 phissaw ms i so) redn	
Ser	vice (IRS) that I are turger subject to b	ickup withholding because: (a) I am exempi Irim b. I subject to bectur withholding as a result of a last actup withholding, and		
Ser no:	vice (IPS) that I are lunger subject to b n a U.S. clican or	u. Nup withholding because: (a) I am exempl from b. r subject to bectup withholding as a requit of a last actup withholding, and	ackup withholding, or (b) have list been volities are to report all interes or dividends, or (c) the bl	d by the Internal Flavenus AS has nothing me that I am
Ser rio I 3 I an Certifi tacau interes guner instruc	vice (RS) that I are tunger subject to to a U.S. cittan or cation instruction to you have larged to good accordance.	ickup withholding because: (a) I am exempi Irim b. I subject to bectur withholding as a result of a last actup withholding, and	ackup withholding, or (b) have that been rotified the to report all interest or diviniends, or (c) the life on notified by the IRS that you are currently sub- im. For heal astate transactions, fair 2 does not	3 by the Internal Revenue RS has nothing me that I am sect to backup withholding apply for morganic
Ser rio 3 Lan Gerteli tacau interes gunus instruc Sign	vice (RS) that I are transported to be a U.S. citizen or catton instruction in you have hated in ped, acquisition in, Baymanis outs there are seen a	is tupled to because (a) I am exempt from but subject to because withholding as a result of a fast setup withholding, and other U.S. person (calmed tielow). M. You must cross out item? above if you have be to report all interest and dividends on your tax return of abandonment of secured property, cancellation in that mitigast and dividends, you are not required.	ackup withholding, or (b) I have that been volities are to record all interest or dividends, or (c) the if on notified by the IRS that you are currently submit. For real estate transactions, team 2 does not of debt, contributions to an individual reviewed to sign the certification, but you must previde a	I by the Internal Revenue RS has notified me that I am sect to backup withholding apply for morroage it arrangement (RA), and our correct TIN See the
Ser rio : 3 Lan Gertali taccau interes garera instruct Signi Here	vice (RS) that I are trunger subject to be a U.S. cityen or cation instruction in you have held I peed, acquisition if, bayments onto thorse on page 4 Signature of U.S. person in U.S. person in the cation in the	In the withholding because (a) I am exempt from bit subject to bectup withholding as a required a last sectup withholding, and other U.S. person (defined below). 14. You must cross out item 7 above it you have be to report all interest and dividends on your law return or abandournent of secured property, cancellation in than interest and dividends, you are not required.	ackup withholding, or (b) I have that been volities are to record all interest or dividends, or (c) the if on notified by the IRS that you are currently submit. For real estate transactions, team 2 does not of debt, contributions to an individual reviewed to sign the certification, but you must previde a	I by the Internal Revenue RS has notified me that I am sect to backup withholding apply for mortgage it arrangement (RA), and our correct TIN Sea the
Ser riol 3 I an Gertali cacau interes genera instruc Sign Here	rece (RS) that I are through subject to the cartier of cattern or cattern for the throughout the cattern the cattern throughout the cattern of the cattern o	It is withholding because (a) I are exempt from by resubject to bectup withholding as a result of a last actual withholding as a result of a last actual withholding, and other U.S. person (defined below). 14. You must cross out item 7 above it you have be to report all interest and dividends on your tair return of abandournest of secured property, cancellation or than interest and dividends, you are not required.	ackup withholding, or (b) thure trait been rotified are to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the life or notified by the IRS that you are currently submit from real estate transactions, fam 2 does not of debt, contributions to an individual representation sign the certification, but you must previde a poster by a registrate dress you a liver other it.	s by the Internal Revenue RS has notified me that I am sect to backup withholding apply for morroage if prangament (RA), and our correct TIN. See the
Serrica 3 Lan Gerteli tecausi interes general instruct Signi Here General	rece (RS) that I are through subject to the cartier of cattern or cattern for the throughout the cattern the cattern throughout the cattern of the cattern o	In the withholding because (a) I am exempt from bit subject to bectup withholding as a required a last sectup withholding, and other U.S. person (defined below). 14. You must cross out item 7 above it you have be to report all interest and dividends on your law return or abandournent of secured property, cancellation in than interest and dividends, you are not required.	ackup withholding, or (b) I have that been volities are to record all interest or dividends, or (c) the if on notified by the IRS that you are currently submit. For real estate transactions, team 2 does not of debt, contributions to an individual reviewed to sign the certification, but you must previde a	s by the Internal Revenue RS has notified me that I are sect to backup withholding apply for morroage if arrangement (RA), and our correct TIN. See the
Ser Purp	rece (RS) that I are through subject to the subject to subje	It is withholding because (a) I are example from by subject to bectup withholding as a required a last actup withholding as a required a last actup withholding, and other U.S. person (defined below). 18. You must cross out item 7 above it you have be to report all interest and dividends on your tair returned abandonment of secured property, cancellation or abandonment of secured property, cancellation or than interest and dividends, you are not required than interest and dividends. You are not required than interest and dividends or the interest and dividends. The internal Revenue Code or less otherwise.	ackup withholding, or (b) thure trait been rotified the to record all interest or dividends, or (c) the till on notified by the IRIS that you are currently submit for heal estate transactions, from 2 does not of debt, contributions to an individual representation stign the contributions to an individual representation of the transactions. But you must provide a Date P. Date P. Note: 9 a recreate gives you a turn other to your fift, you must use the requester's form.	If by the Internal Revenue It's has notified me that I am sect to backup withholding apply for mortgage It arrangement (IRA), and our correct TEN. Sea the 1/2 3 han Form W-9 to request If it is substantially similar
Service Signi Here Sector Notes Sector Notes Sector Notes Sector Notes	rece (RS) that I are transported to be a U.S. citizan or cation instruction in you have haired in part. acquisition and, acquisition and, acquisition and page 4 Sepreture of U.S. person by the acquisition in page 4 Sepreture of U.S. person by the acquisition in references are to the acquisition in references are to the acquisition in references are to the acquisition in	It to withholding because (a) I are exempt from by subject to bectup withholding as a required a last actup withholding as a required a last actup withholding, and other U.S. persons (colored below). 14. You must cross out item 7 above it you have be to report all interest and dividends on your law return or abendournest of secured property, cancellation in than interest and dividends, you are not required in the interest and dividends. You are not required to the interest and dividends of the interest and dividends. You are not required to the interest Reviews Code or less otherwise.	ackup withholding, or (b) I have that been volidation or to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the life or notified by the IRS that you are currently subtract. For real estate transactions, fam 2 does not of debt, contributions to an individual represent to sign the contributions to an individual represent to sign the contributions, but you must provide a your first, you must use the requester's form to this form W it. Definition of a U.S. parson, for ledwal tax considered a U.S. parson if you are: • An Individual who is a U.S. citizen at U.S.	S by the Internal Revenue RS has notified me that I am sect to backup withholding apply for mongage it errangement (IRA), and our correct TBN Sea the Form W-9 to request if it is substantially stratar purposes, you are
Ser rio : 3 I an Gertali tecesus interes gurare sisteme Signi Here Gertali Septorinates. Purp A persional an obtain examplyou par	rece (RS) that I are temper subject to be a U.S. cittain or cation instruction in you have lessed in part. acquisition in, payer as subject to be a U.S. person	In the information return with the IRS must you dealed in the minimum to the mini	ackup withholding, or (b) I have trait been volities are to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the life in real estate transactions, have 2 does not of debt, contributions to an individual representational training the contributions to an individual representational training the contributions to an individual representational training the contributions, but you must previde a your fift, you must the the requester a form to this form Will Definition of a U.S., person, if you are a Au lind adult who is a U.S. correction or U.S. in A purpose of the content of the con	S by the Internal Revenue RS has notified me that I am associate because withholding apply for morroage it arrangement (RAL), and our correct TIN. See the rain Form W-9 to request if it is substantially similar pulposes, you are esident alien,
Service Servic	rece (RS) that I are target subject to be a U.S. cittain or carton instruction in you have hard I peed, acquisition also because it is peed, acquisition and page 4. Separate of U.S. person be a carton in page 4. Instruction of the peed of the p	In the million and the modern of the million of the	ackup withholding, or (b) I have that been volities are to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the life in real estate transactions, item 2 does not of debt, contributions to an individual representation stign the contributions to an individual representation stign the contributions to an individual representation the contributions, but you must provide a your first, you must use the requester's form to the form Will Definition of a U.S., person, first ledwal tast considered a U.S. person, if you are an Archine shap, curporation zongang, or as organized in the unded States or under the time. An estate fother than a foreign estates or	s by the Internal Revenue RS has notified me that I am ascil to backup withholding apply for mortgage apply for mortgage apply for mortgage the our correct TIN See the number of the substantially similar pulposes, you are exident asion, used of the United States.
Ser rio I 3 I an Gerali decardi decar	vice (RS) that I are target subject to be a U.S. citizen or carton instruction in you have lasted in part and instruction in you have lasted in part and instructions on page 4. Second of Form on which is required your carect lasted in the page to the page t	It to be an information return with the IRS must you see set are informations.	ackup withholding, or (b) huve that been volities are to report all interest or divintends, or (c) the life in real astate transactions, fam 2 does not of debt, contributions to an individual repremento sign the contributions to an individual repremento sign the contributions to an individual reprementors from the contribution, but you must provide a pour first, you must use the requester's form to this from Will Definition of a U.S. person, first ledwall tast considered a U.S. person, first ledwall tast considered a U.S. person if you are: An individual who is a U.S. citizen or U.S. in A partnership, curporation, conspany, or as organized in the unded States or under the in An entale fother than a foreign exception. Special rules for partnerships. Promission	S by the Internal Revenue RS has notified me that I am pect to backup withholding apply for morroage it errangement (IRA), and our correct TEN Sea the Correct TEN Sea the Period W-9 to request if it is substantially similar purposes, you are estdent atien, sociation created in easy of the United States.
Ser rio I 3 I an Gerali decenti decen	rea (RS) that I are target subject to the aut. Societies of carton instruction in you have leaded in you have leaded in you have leaded in you have leaded in your subject of the authors on page 4. Second in the author of the	It to be an information return with the IRS must you need at an information return to the an information return with the IRS must you need at the an information return with the IRS must you need at the information return with the IRS must you need at the transactions, many against return to the information return the information return the information return with the information return with the information return with the information return the information return with the information return the information return the information return the information of secured property, cancellation you made to an IRA.	ackup withholding, or (b) I have that been volities are to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the if on notified by the IRS that you are currently subtime. For real estate transactions, team 2 does not of debt, contributions to an individual representation stips the contributions to an individual representation stips. The contributions to an individual representation that from Will. Definition of a U.S., person, for ledwall tax considered a U.S. person if you are: An individual who is a U.S. otteen at U.S. or A purine ship, our peratium, company, or as organized in the united States or under the time. An estate fother than a foreign estate; or A domestic first [as derived in Regulations Special rules for pertnership. Partnership.	S by the Internal Flaverus RS has notified me that I are RS has notified me that I are rect to backup withholding apply for morroage it arrangement (RAL and our correct TBN See the 1/23 han Form W-9 to request y'it is substantially similar y'it is substantially similar purposes, you are esident alien, stocklich created no eris of the United States, section 301 7701-7) s that conduct a it age or
Ser rio I 3 I am Gentali Gecauli Interes General Interes General Gene	rea (RS) that I are target subject to the aut. Societies of carton instruction in you have leaded in you have leaded in you have leaded in you have leaded in your subject of the authors on page 4. Second in the author of the	It to be an information return with the IRS must you see set are informations.	ackup withholding, or (b) I have that been volities are to report all interest or divintends, or (c) the life or report all interest or divintends, or (c) the life or real estate transactions, team 2 does not of debt, contributions to an individual reprementation sign the contributions to an individual reprementation of the first your first, you must use the requester's form to the First you must use the requester's form to the First you must use the requester's form to the First your at 5 citizan of U.S. person, first ledwall task considered a U.S. person in task consider	S by the Internal Revenue RS has notified me that I am pect to backup withholding apply for mongage it errangement (RA), and our correct TEN Sea the Parameter of the substantially similar of its substantially similar pulposes, you are estdent ation, sociation created nrese of the United States. Section 30 i 7701-7) is that conquired to pay a withholding born such business.
Ser rio i 3 I an Geralium Geralium interes genere instruct Sign Here Gen Gen Gen Greto Purp Purp Purp Purp Purp Purp Purp Pur	res (RS) that I are tunger subject to be not U.S. citizen or certion thetruester in you have headed in you have headed in you have headed in your surect to page 4. Senson to U.S. cerson	In the minimum of the content of the month o	ackup withholding, or (b) I have that been volities are to report all interest or divisiends, or (c) the life or notified by the IRS that you are currently subtime. For real estate transactions, team 2 does not of debt, contributions to an individual representation stips the contributions to an individual representation stips. The contributions to an individual representation the Form Will. Determine the contribution of the requester's form to the Form Will. Definition of a U.S., person, for ledwall tax considered a U.S. person if you are: An individual who is a U.S. obtained u.S. or A purinership, our peratition, company, or as organized in the united States or under the time. An estate fother man a foreign estate; or A domestic first (as defined at Regulations Special rules for perinerships. Partnership to using so the United States are generally in tax on any foreign partnerships. There is recome Further, in certain cases where a Form Will partnership is received.	S by the Internal Flaverus RS has notified me that I are RS has notified me that I are rect to backup wishwiding apply for morrogene if errangement (RAL), and our correct TBN Sea the 1/23 han Form W-9 to request y'it is substantially similar y it is substantially similar purposes, you are esident alien, saction 30 1 7 701-7) s that conducts a ir ade or required to pay a withholden from such business. has not been received, a
Ser rio I 3 I anno I Geralia Correlia I Geralia Correlia I Serboi noted. Purp A perano por a control I I control I I control Control I I control Contr	The suggest of the su	In the minimum of the content of the management of the content of	ackup withholding, or (b) I have that been volities are to report all interest or divintends, or (c) the life or report all interest or divintends, or (c) the life or real estate transactions, team 2 does not of debt, contributions to an individual reprementation sign the contributions to an individual reprementation of the first your first, you must use the requester's form to the First you must use the requester's form to the First you must use the requester's form to the First your at 5 citizan of U.S. person, first ledwall task considered a U.S. person in task consider	S by the Internal Playeruse RS has notified me that I am provided the that I am provided the state of the state of the substantially similar of the substantial of the subs

McTeague Construction Co

Current Contracts and References

Current Projects

City of Port St Lucie 121 SW Port St Lucie Blvd Port St Lucie Fl 34984 Frank Knott 772-344-4290 Alcantarra Blvd Sidewalk Construction Project FIN 444349-1-58-01 Contract No. 20210040R

Ongoing \$463,225.48 80% complete

City of Port St Lucie Public Works Department 121 SW Port St Lucie Blvd Port St Lucie Fl 34984 Tom Salvador (772) 871-5187

City Wide Curb & Gutter,
ADA Ramps and Misc. Sidewalk
Replacement Projects
Bid Specifications #20200095

Unit Price As Listed 11/2021 Ongoing

Martin County Board of County Commissioners 2401 SE Monterey Rd Stuart Fl 34996 Shawn Brady 772-463-2826 General Contractor Services for Parks (3 year) RFB2019-3127 Current Site Work - 2021 Palm City Recreational Center

Ongoing
PC Rec Center
\$300,000
98% complete

City of Port St Lucie 121 SW Port St Lucie Blvd Port St Lucie Fl 34984 Frank Knott (772) 344-4066 Rosser Blvd Sidewalk Construction Project #20220009 \$559,709 Sidewalk Project 100 % complete

Martin County Government 2401 SE Monterey Rd Stuart Fl 34996 Hoyle Tanner & Associates Doug Norman 407-383-8320

Martin County Airport Operations Center

\$3,700,000 New Construction Completed 1/28/2019

Past Projects

City of Port St Lucie 121 SW Port St Lucie Blvd Port St Lucie Fl 34984 Frank Knott (772) 344-4066 Fairgreen Crossings Sidewalk Construction Project #20210052

\$524,000 Sidewalk Project Completed 12/2021

City of Port St Lucie 121 SW Port St Lucie Blvd Port St Lucie Fl 34984 Frank Knott (772) 344-4066 Torino Parkway Sidewalk Sidewalk Construction Project #20200042 \$1,352,428 Sidewalk Project Completed 9/2020 City of Port St Lucie 121 SW Port St Lucie Blvd Port St Lucie Fl 34984 Frank Knott 772-344-4066

NW Macedo Blvd Sidewalk Sidewalk Construction Project #20190034 \$329,543 Sidewalk Project Completed 6/2020

Martin County Government 2401 SE Monterey Rd Stuart Fl 34996 Logan Huber PE 772-288-5932 Jensen Beach Mooring Field Upland Facility Building Project #RFB2019-3150

\$806,256 New Facility Building Completed 5/2020

City of Port St Lucie 121 SW Port St Lucie Blvd Port St Lucie Fl 34984 Frank Knott 772-344-4066 Southbend Blvd Sidewalk Construction Project #20180154

\$233,671 Sidewalk Project Completed 11/2019

Martin County Government 2401 SE Monterey Rd Stuart Fl 34996 Hoyle Tanner & Associates Doug Norman 407-383-8320 Martin County Aviation Customs Support Building \$1,728.000 New Customs Facility Completed 1/28/2019

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA SEALED BID NO. 20220058

PROJECT TITLE: Selvitz Road Sidewalk Construction Project Local Agency Program (LAP) Funded FDOT PROJECT NO. 446074-1-58-01

CONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

THE FOLLOWING IS TO COMPLETED BY PRIME BIDDER:

Name of Firm McTeague Construction Co	
Corporate Title:Same	
Address:624 SE Central Parkway	··· ········
Stuart FI	34994
	(Zip Code)
By:Michael McTeague	President
(Print name)	(Print title)
(Authorized Signature)	
Telephone: (772)286-6100	
Fax: (772)286-7130_	
State License #CGC15226087	(ATTACH COPY)
County License #	(ATTACH COPY)
City License: (ATTACH PROOF OF REGISTRATION V	WITH THE CITY)
Type of License:	
UnlimitedYES (yes/no)	
If "NO", Limited to what trade?	

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA SEALED BID NO. 20220058

PROJECT TITLE: Selvitz Road Sidewalk Construction Project Local Agency Program (LAP) Funded FDOT PROJECT NO. 446074-1-58-01

Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility and Voluntary Exclusion-Primary Covered Transactions

The Bidder certifies that, the firm or any person associated therewith in the capacity of owner, partner, director, officer, principal, investigator, project director, manager, auditor, and/or position involving the administration of federal funds:

- (a) are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions, as defined in 49 CFR s29.110(a), by any federal department or agency;
- (b) have not within a three-year period preceding this certification been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against it for: commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a federal, state, or local government transaction or public contract; violation of federal or state antitrust statutes; or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property
- (c) are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a federal, state, or local governmental entity with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (b) of this certification; and
- (d) have not within a three-year period preceding this certification had one or more federal, state, or local government public transactions terminated for cause or default.

The Bidder certifies that it shall not knowingly enter into any transaction with any subcontractor, material supplier, or vendor who is debarred, suspended, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this project by any federal agency unless authorized by the Florida Department of Transportation."

Company Name:McTeague Construction Co	
Authorized By: Sign)	Michael McTeague (Print Name)
Title:President	Date:1/24/2023

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE FORM

	The undersigned vendor in accordance with Florida Statute 287.087 hereby certifies that
	McTeague Construction Codoes:
	(Name of Business)
l.	Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
2.	Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
3.	Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or Contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
i.	In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or Contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
5.	Impose a sanction on or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.
5 .	Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.
	e person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above rements.
	Bidder's Signature
	1/24/2023 Date

Selvitz Road Sidewalk Construction Project

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA SEALED BID NO. 20220058

PROJECT TITLE: Selvitz Road Sidewalk Construction Project Local Agency Program (LAP) Funded FDOT PROJECT NO. 446074-1-58-01

CERTIFICATION REGARDING LOBBYING

The undersigned Bidder/Contractor certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- (1) No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of an agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- (2) If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for making lobbying contacts to an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying," in accordance with its instructions [as amended by "Government wide Guidance for New Restrictions on Lobbying", 61 Fed. Reg. 1413 (1/19/96). Note: Language in paragraph (2) herein has been modified in accordance with Section 10 of the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995 (P.L. 104-65, to be codified at 2 U.S.C. 1601, et seq.)]
- (3) The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the awards documents for all subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, and contracts under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and that all subrecipients shall certify and disclose accordingly.

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by 31, U.S.C. 1352 (as amended by the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995). Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure.

[Note: Pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 1352 (1)-(2)(A), any person who makes a prohibited expenditure of fails to file or amend a required certification or disclosure form shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such expenditure or failure]

The Bidder/Contractor, certifies or affirms the truthfulness and accuracy of each statement of its certification and disclosure, if any. In addition, the Contractor understands and agrees that the provisions of 31 U.S.C. A 3801, et seq., apply to this certification and disclosure, if any.

Company Name:McTeague Construction Co	
Authorized By. (Sign)	Michael McTeague (Print Name)
Title: President ***ALL SUBCONTRACTORS ARE REQUIRED PACKAGE***	Date:1/24/2023

Page 68 of 87

FINAL

E-Bid #20220058



"A City for All Ages"

E-BID #20220058 – ATTACHMENT I CONTRACTOR'S CODE OF ETHICS

The City of Port St Lucie ("City), through its Procurement Management Department ("Procurement Management Department") is committed to a procurement process that fosters fair and open competition, is conducted under the highest ethical standards and enjoys the complete confidence of the public. To achieve these purposes, Procurement Management Department requires each vendor who seeks to do business with the City to subscribe to this Contractor's Code of Ethics.

- A Contractor's bid or proposal will be competitive, consistent and appropriate to the bid documents.
- A Contractor will not discuss or consult with other Vendors intending to bid on the same contract or similar City contract for the purpose of limiting competition. A Vendor will not make any attempt to induce any individual or entity to submit or not submit a bid or proposal.
- Contractor will not disclose the terms of its bids or proposal, directly or indirectly, to any other competing Vendor prior to the bid or proposal closing date.
- Contractor will completely perform any contract awarded to it at the contracted price pursuant to the terms set forth in the contract.
- Contractor will submit timely, accurate and appropriate invoices for goods and/or services actually performed under the contract.
- Contractor will not offer or give any gift, item or service of value, directly or indirectly, to a City employee, <u>City official</u>, employee family member or other vendor contracted by the City.
- Contractor will not cause, influence or attempt to cause or influence, any City employee or City Official, which might tend to impair his/her objectivity or independence of judgment; or to use, or attempt to use, his/her official position to secure any unwarranted privileges or advantages for that Vendor or for any other person.
- Contractor will disclose to the City any direct or indirect personal interests a City employee or City official holds as it relates to a Vendor contracted by the City.
- Contractor must comply with all applicable laws, codes or regulations of the countries, states and

localities in which they operate. This includes, but is not limited to, laws and regulations relating to environmental, occupational health and safety, and labor practices. In addition, Contractor must require their suppliers (including temporary labor agencies) to do the same. Contractor must conform their practices to any published standards for their industry. Compliance with laws, regulations and practices include, but are not limited to the following:

- Obtaining and maintaining all required environmental permits. Further, Contractor will endeavor to minimize natural resource consumption through conservation, recycling and substitution methods.
- o Providing workers with a safe working environment, which includes identifying and evaluating workplace risks and establishing processes for which employee can report health and safety incidents, as well as providing adequate safety training.
- Providing workers with an environment free of discrimination, harassment and abuse, which
 includes establishing a written antidiscrimination and anti-bullying/harassment policy, as well
 as clearly noticed policies pertaining to forced labor, child labor, wage and hours, and freedom
 of association.

Name of Organization/Proposer Signature Michael H		oposer McTeague Construction Co el H McTeague	
•	d Name and Title _	Michael McTeague	
Date _	1/24/23		

DISCLAIMER: This Code of Ethics is intended as a reference and procedural guide to contractors. The information it contains should not be interpreted to supersede any law or regulation, nor does it supersede the applicable contractor contract. In the case of any discrepancies between it and the law, regulation(s) and/or contractor contract, the law, regulatory provision(s) and/or vendor contract shall prevail.

Selvitz Road Sidewalk Construction Project

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA SEALED E-BID NO. 20220058

PROJECT TITLE: Selvitz Road Sidewalk Construction Project Local Agency Program (LAP) Funded FDOT PROJECT NO. 446074-1-58-01

BUY AMERICA CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

COMPLIANCE

The Bidder hereby certifies that it will comply with the requirements of 23 C.F.R. 635.410, as amended, and utilize only iron or steel manufactured in the United States, or components made with iron or steel that meet the Buy America requirements. Bidder acknowledges that it will be required to produce Buy America certification(s) from the producer(s) of the steel or iron or components prior to incorporating any such materials into the work or project.

Company	Name:McTeague Constr	uction Co		
Authorize	d By: Affair. (Sign)		Michael McTeague (Print Name)	
Title:	President	Date:	1/24/2023	

THE OFFICIAL SITE OF THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL REGULATION



HOME CONTACT US MY ACCOUNT

ONLINE SERVICES

LICENSEE SEARCH OPTIONS

3:30:55 PM 6/29/2022

Apply for a License

Verify a Licensee

View Food & Lodging Inspections

File a Complaint

Continuing Education Course Search

View Application Status

Find Exam Information

Unlicensed Activity Search

AB&T Delinquent Invoice & Activity List Search

Data Contained In Search Results Is Current As Of 06/29/2022 03:29 PM.

Search Results

Please see our glossary of terms for an explanation of the license status shown in these search results.

For additional information, including any complaints or discipline, click on the name.

License Type	Name	Name Type	Number/ Rank	Status/Expire
Certifled General Contracto	MCTEAGUE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	DBA	CGC1522608 Cert General	Current, Active 08/31/2024
Address*:	License Location	624 SE CE	NTRAL PARKWAY	STUART, FL 34994
	Main Address*:	1421 NE LANGFORD LANE JENSEN BEACH, FL 34957		

Back

Liconeo

New Search

Main Address - This address is the Primary Address on file. Mailing Address - This is the address where the mail associated with a particular license will be sent (if different from the Main or License Location addresses). License Location Address - This is the address where the place of business is physically located.

2601 Blair Stone Road, Tallahassee FL 32399 :: Email: Customer Contact Center :: Customer Contact Center: 850.487.1395

The State of Florida is an AA/EEO employer. Copyright 2007-2010 State of Florida. Privacy Statement

Under Florida law, email addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address released in response to a public-records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact the office by phone or by traditional mail. If you have any questions, please contact 850.487.1395. *Pursuant to Section 455.275(1), Florida Statutes, effective October 1, 2012, licensees licensed under Chapter 455, F.S. must provide the Department with an email address if they have one. The emails provided may be used for official communication with the licensee. However email addresses are public record. If you do not wish to supply a personal address, please provide the Department with an email address which can be made available to the public. Please see our **Chapter 455** page to determine if you are affected by this change.

denotes

E-Bid Reply Sheet #20220058 SELVITZ ROAD SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION PROJECT Local Agency Program (LAP) FUNDED FM #446074-1-58-01

1.	COMPANY NAME :	McTeague Construc	tion Co	
]	DIVISION OF:			
			kway	
]	MAILING ADDRESS:	same		
(CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	DE: _Stuart fl 34994		
•	TELEPHONE NUMBE	R: (772)_286-6100 FA	AX NO. (772)_286-71	30
(CONTACT PERSON:	_Michael McTeague E-M	IAIL: _mike@mcteaguec	onstruction.com
2.	ORGANIZATIONAL	PROFILE: (complete a	all appropriate information	n)
]	Is the firm incorporated?	YesNo If yes, in wh	nat state?Florida	у.
9	PresidentJennifer McTeagu Vice President	ee		
]	How long in present bus	iness:35 I	How long at present locati	on: _20
,	Total number of staff at	this present location: _12	2	
•	Total number of staff for	your firm within the Tr	easure Coast:10	
	Is firm a minority busine If no, is your company p	ess: Yes-(No: Does firm lanning to implement su	n have a drug-free workpl ch a program?	lace program: Yes-No
	ADDENDUM ACKNO		ler acknowledges that the	following addenda have
	Addendum Number	Date Issued	Addendum Number	Date Issued
	1	1/17/2023		
			•	

4. <u>VENDOR'S LIST</u> – If your company offers commodities other than the one specified for this bid, and you wish to be put on the vendor's list, please contact Onvia.com at (800) 711-1712. Bid Tabulation Reports are advertised on the City's Web Site at www.Cityofpsl.com.

5.	BID RESPONSE:
	5.1 Bidder will / will not accept the Purchasing Card (Visa).
	5.2 Percentage of discount when payment is made with Visa:%
	5.3 Bid Reply Sheet Total from COST WORK SHEET SCHEDULE "A":
	\$484,343.13

All work performed in this total project shall be in compliance with the specifications. All work must comply with the ADA and FDOT LAP Specifications.

Bidders are cautioned that the anticipated quantities used for this computation will be estimates. The City makes no guarantee as to the actual quantity that will be utilized during the Contract period. A unit price for each item offered shall be entered on Schedule "A", E-Bid Reply Excel Spreadsheet and such price shall include the total cost unless otherwise specified. The unit price for each item offered shall be shown, and such price shall include packing and shipping unless otherwise specified. A total shall be entered in the "Total" column for each separate item. In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the extended price, the unit price will be presumed correct. The grand total shall be figured and entered on line 5.3 above and entered on the Demandstar web page.

- 6. <u>INSURANCE/CERTIFICATES/LICENSE</u> Bidders are required, in accordance with Bid Document Section X, to submit a copy of their Insurance Certificate for the type and dollar amount of insurance they <u>currently maintain</u>. Bidders are required to submit all licenses and certifications required to perform construction of this project.
- 7. <u>COMPLETION OF FORM</u> An authorized representative of the firm offering this Bid must complete this form in its entirety. Prices entered herein shall not be subject to withdrawal or escalation by Bidder. The City reserves the right to hold proposals and bid guarantees for a period not to exceed ninety (90) days after the date of the bid opening stated in the Invitation to Bid before awarding the Contract. Contract award constitutes the date that City Council executes the motion to award the bid.
- 8. <u>CONTRACT</u> Bidder agrees to comply with all requirements stated in the specifications for this bid.

9. CERTIFICATION

This bid is submitted by: Name (print)_Michael McTeague_ who is an officer of the above firm duly authorized to sign bids and enter into Contracts. I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, Contract, or connection with any corporation, firm, or person submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, or equipment, and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I

Selvitz Road Sidewalk (Construction	Project
-------------------------	--------------	---------

understand collusive bidding is a violation of State and Federal law and can result in fines, prison sentences, and civil damage awards. I agree to abide by all conditions of this bid.

10. Bidder has read and accepts the terms and conditions of the City's standard Contract:

Tollu man	President
Signature	Title

If a corporation renders this Bid, the corporate seal attested by the secretary shall be affixed below. Any agent signing this Bid shall attach to this form evidence of legal authority.

insurance they <u>currently maintain</u>. Bidders are required to submit all licenses and certifications required to perform construction of this project.

- 7. <u>COMPLETION OF FORM</u> An authorized representative of the firm offering this Bid must complete this form in its entirety. Prices entered herein shall not be subject to withdrawal or escalation by Bidder. The City reserves the right to hold proposals and bid guarantees for a period not to exceed ninety (90) days after the date of the bid opening stated in the Invitation to Bid before awarding the Contract. Contract award constitutes the date that City Council executes the motion to award the bid.
- 8. <u>CONTRACT</u> Bidder agrees to comply with all requirements stated in the specifications for this bid.

9. CERTIFICATION

This bid is submitted by: Name (print) Michael H McTeague who is an officer of the above firm duly authorized to sign bids and enter into Contracts. I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, Contract, or connection with any corporation, firm, or person submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, or equipment, and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I understand collusive bidding is a violation of State and Federal law and can result in fines, prison sentences, and civil damage awards. I agree to abide by all conditions of this bid.

10. Bidder has read and accepts the terms and conditions of the City's standard Contract:

MIN mer	Preisdent
Signature	Title

If a corporation renders this Bid, the corporate seal attested by the secretary shall be affixed below. Any agent signing this Bid shall attach to this form evidence of legal authority.

CHECKLIST BID # 20220058

PROJECT TITLE: Selvitz Road Sidewalk Construction Project Local Agency Program (LAP) Funded FDOT PROJECT NO. 446074-1-58-01

Name of Bidder: MCTEAGUE Construction Co

This checklist is provided to assist Bidders in the preparation of their bid response. Included in this checklist are important requirements that are the responsibility of each Bidder to submit with their response in order to make their bid response fully compliant. This checklist is only a guideline — it is the responsibility of each Bidder to read and comply with the Invitation to Bid in its entirety.

Bid Reply Sheet #20220038 with proper signatures upload to Demandstar.
E-Bid Reply Excel Spreadsheet uploaded to Demandstar.
Drug-Free Workplace Form uploaded to Demandstar.
5% Bid Bond uploaded to Demandstar and mailed in within five (5) business days after the opening or the bid may be considered non-responsive.
All pricing has been mathematically reviewed and all corrections have been initialed. All price extensions and totals have been thoroughly checked.
Each Bid Addendum (when issued) is acknowledged on the E-Bid Reply Sheet #20220058.
Required W-9 as per Section 1.13 uploaded to Demandstar.
Copy of Insurance Certificate in accordance with Section X of the Contract uploaded to Demandstar
Copy of all required licenses and certifications to do work in the City of Port St. Lucie uploaded to Demandstar.
Has reviewed the Contract and accept all City Terms and Conditions.
Contractor's Questionnaire uploaded to Demandstar.
Required forms: Non-Collusion Declaration & Compliance form; List of Current Contracts; Trench Safety Compliance form; Substitution Sheet; Buy America form; Certification Regarding Lobbying; Certification Regarding Debarment; E-Verify form; List of References, Vendor Code of Ethics, LAP Certification of Current Capacity and Contractor Verification Form. All forms are to be uploaded to Demandstar.
List of all sub-contractors with the Certification Regarding Lobbying form completed (Use the Questionnaire for providing all sub-contractors). All requested information is to be uploaded to Demandstar.
Copy of the Checklist uploaded to Demandstar.
List of Current Projects using the LAP Certification of Current Capacity. *THIS FORM SHOULD BE RETURNED WITH YOUR BID REPLY SHEET*

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE FORM

(Name of Business) (Subsiness) (Auxinity) (Subsiness) (Name of Business) (Auxinity) (Subsiness) (Auxinity) (Name of Business) (Subsiness) (Subsiness) (Auxinity) (Subsiness) (Name of a statement notifying the cuployees that me under bid, the employee will subsine the employee will subsine the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or Contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or Contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employees that, as a condition of working of the statement and will notify the employees that, as a condition of the employee of any conviction of the statement and will notify the employees that, as a condition of the statement and will notify the employees that, as a c		The undersigned vendor in accordance with Florida Statute 287.087 hereby certifies that McTeague Construction Co does:	
dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition. 2. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations. 3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or Contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1). 4. In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or Contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction. 5. Impose a sanction on or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted. 6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section. As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements. Bidder's Signature			
policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations. 3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or Contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1). 4. In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or Contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction. 5. Impose a sanction on or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted. 6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section. As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements. Bidder's Signature	1.	dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such	
 are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1). In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or Contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction. Impose a sanction on or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section. As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements. 	2.	policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed	
working on the commodities or Contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction. 5. Impose a sanction on or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted. 6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section. As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements. 1. Make 3. Signature 1. Make 3. Signature 1. Make 3. Signature	3.		
or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted. 6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section. As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements. Interest Int	4.	working on the commodities or Contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in	
As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements. Mathematical Complex Statement Mathematical	5.	or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any	
requirements. The state of the	6.		
Bidder's Signature			ve

Document A310TM - 2010

Conforms with The American Institute of Architects AIA Document 310

Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business)

McTeague Construction Co., Inc.

624 SE Central Parkway

(Name, legal status and address)

Stuart, FL 34994

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

175 Berkeley Street Boston, MA 02116 This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or

other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

OWNER:

City of Port St Lucie

121 Southwest Port Saint Lucie Boulevard

Port St. Lucie, FL 34984

BOND AMOUNT: \$ 5%

Five Percent of Amount Bid

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

SELVITZ ROAD SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION PROJECT Local Agency Program (LAP) Funded FM #446074-1-58-01

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

(Principal)

Signed and scaled this

1st

day of February, 2023

me Deagn

Dania Banks

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Compan

McTeague Construction Co., Inc.

Ву:

(Tille) Jarrett Merlucci

Attorney-in-Fact

(Seal)



LMS-12873 LMIC OCIC WAIC Multi Co 02/21

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8205265-964011

POWER OF ATTORNEY KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, Charles D.
Nielson, Charles J. Nielson, David R. Hoover, Jarrett Merlucci, Shawn A. Burton
all of the city of Miami Lakes state of FL each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper persons.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 12th day of April , 2021
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company West American Insurance Company
State of PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY SS ES
On this 12th day of April , 2021 before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.
State of PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY ss On this 12th day of April , 2021 before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Montgomery County My commission number 1128044 Member, Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Teresa
This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:
ARTICLE IV – OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or authority.
ARTICLE XIII – Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.
Certificate of Designation – The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.
Authorization – By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and brinding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.
I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies. In full force and effect and has not been revoked.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this <u>lst</u> day of <u>February</u> , <u>2023</u>
1912 POR TOTAL PROPERTY INSURANCE OF TOTAL PROPERTY INSURA

E-BID #20220058

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

E-VERIFY

PROJECT TITLE: Selvitz Road Sidewalk Construction Project Local Agency Program (LAP) Funded FDOT PROJECT NO. 446074-1-58-01

375-040-68 PROCUREMENT 06/11

Contract No:20220058	
Financial Project No(s):446074-1-58-01	
Project Description:Selvitz Road Sidewalk Construction	
Vender/Consultant asknowledges and agrees to the falls visus	
Vendor/Consultant acknowledges and agrees to the following:	
Vendor/Consultant :	
 shall utilize the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify system to verify the employment eligibility of all new employees hired by the Vendor/Consultant during the term of the contract; and 	
2. shall expressly require any subcontractors performing work or providing services pursuant to the state contract to likewise utilize the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify system to verify the employment eligibility of all new employees hired by the subcontractor during the contract term.	
Company/Firm:McTeague Construction Co	
Authorized Signature:	
Title:President	
Date:1/24/2023	
-	

NOTICE TO ALL PROPOSERS

To ensure fair consideration is given for all Proposers, it must be clearly understood that upon release of the proposal and during the proposal process, firms and their employees of related companies as well as paid or unpaid personnel acting on their behalf shall not contact or participate in any type of contact with City employees, department heads or elected officials, up to and including the Mayor and City Council. The "cone of silence" is in effect for this solicitation from the date the RFP is advertised on DemandStar, until the time an award decision has been approved by City Council and fully executed by all parties. Such contact may result in the vendor being disqualified. All contact must be coordinated through Ms. June Raymond, for the procurement of these services.

All questions regarding this RFP or Solicitation are to be submitted in writing to Robyn Holder, CPPB, Procurement Manager with the Procurement Management Department via e-mail rholder@cityofpsl.com or by phone 772-344-4293. Please reference the RFP/Solicitation number on all correspondence to the City.

All questions, comments and requests for clarification must reference the RFP/ Solicitation number on all correspondence to the City. Any oral communications shall be considered unofficial and non-binding.

Only written responses to written communication shall be considered official and binding upon the City. The City reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to determine appropriate and adequate responses to the written comments, questions, and requests for clarification.

*NOTE: All addendums and/or any other correspondence (general information, question and responses) to this RFP will be made available exclusively through the DemandStar website for retrieval. Proposers are solely responsible for frequently checking this website for updates to this RFP.

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA SEALED BID NO. 20220058

PROJECT TITLE: Selvitz Road Sidewalk Construction Project Local Agency Program (LAP) Funded FDOT PROJECT NO. 446074-1-58-01

TRENCH SAFETY ACT COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

Project Name: Selvitz Road Sidewalk Construction Project Local Agency Program (LAP) Funded - SB#20220058

FDOT Project Number: 446074-1-58-01

Project Location: City of Port St. Lucie, State of Florida

Instructions:

Chapter 90-96 of the Laws of Florida requires all Contractors' engaged by The City of Port St. Lucie, Florida to comply with Occupational Safety and Health Administration Standard 29 C.F.R. s. 1926.650 Subpart P. All prospective Contractor's are required to sign the compliance statement and provide compliance cost information where indicated below. The costs for complying with the Trench Safety Act must be incorporated into this project's base bid.

Certify this form in the presence of a notary public or other officer authorized to administer oaths.

Certification

- 1. I understand that Chapter 90-96 of the Laws of Florida (The Trench Safety Act) requires me to comply with OSHA Standard 29 C.F.R. s. 1926.650 Subpart P. I will comply with The Trench Safety Act and I will design and provide trench safety systems at all trench excavations in excess of five feet in depth for this project.
- 2. The estimated cost imposed by compliance with The Trench Safety Act will be: Dollars Ten Dollars and NO/1.00 10.00 Written) (Figures) The amount listed above has been included within the Base Bid. 3. Certified: McTeague Construction Co (Company-Contractor) Bv: President Michael MvTeague (President's Signature) (President's Typed or Printed Name) Sworn to and subscribed before me in ____Martin____ County, Florida on the 24 day of January , 20 23 . **FINAL** E-Bid #20220058

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA SEALED E-BID NO. 20220058

PROJECT TITLE: Selvitz Road Sidewalk Construction Project Local Agency Program (LAP) Funded FDOT PROJECT NO. 446074-1-58-01

FLORIDA TRENCH SAFETY COMPLIANCE

Bidder acknowledges that included in the various items of the proposal and in the Total Bid Price are costs for complying with the Florida Trench Safety Act (90-96), Laws of Fl., effective October 1, 1990. The Bidder further identifies the costs to be summarized below:

	Trench Safety Measure {Description}	Units of Measure {LF,SY}	Unit Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	
A.	Footers	_LF	10ft	1.00	10.00	
B.				•		
C.						
D.				-		
E.						
F.						

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE ABOVE MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE.

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LAP CERTIFICATION OF CURRENT CAPACITY

525-010-48 PRODUCTION SUPPORT 12/09 Page 1 of 2

CONFIDENTIAL

For bids to be received on(Letting Date	Fill in your FDOT Vendor Number VF
0!	CERTIFICATE ted by this bidder for the above letting does not exceed the amount ty rating less total uncompleted work).
The total uncompleted work as shown the "Status of Contracts on Hand" repo	
I further certify that the "Status of Contracts on Hand" n	report (page 2) was prepared as follows:
1. If the letting is before the 25 th day of the month, the day of the month, last preceding the month of the lettin	certificate and report reflect the uncompleted work as of the 15 th g.
2. If the letting is after the 25 th day of the month, the of the 15 th day of the month of the letting.	ertificate and report reflects the uncompleted work in progress as of
3. All new contracts (and subcontracts) awarded earlie and charged against our total rating.	er than five days before the letting date are included in the report
	McTeague Construction Co
I certify that the information above is correct.	NAME OF FIRM
Sworn to and subscribed this 24 day	By: Michael H mcTeague
of January , 20 23	President
Jennifer McTeague Comm. # HH029495 Expires: Sept. 6, 2024	Title
Bonded Thru Agron Notary	

STATUS OF CONTRACTS ON HAND

PRODUCTION SUPPORT 1205 Page 2 of 2

(Furnish complete information about all your contracts, whether prime or subcontracts; whether in progress or awarded, but not yet begun; and regardless of whom contracted with.)

1	2	3	4	5	6			
PROJECTS	CONTRACT (OR SUBCONTRACT)	AMOUNT SUBLET	BALANCE OF CONTRACT		MOUNT TO BE DONE YOU			
OWNER, LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	TO OTHERS	AMOUNT	AS PRIME CONTRACTOR	AS SUBCONTRACTOR			
Alcntarra sidewalk	585,535.00	50,000.00	141,535.00	111,535.00	40,,000.00			
A.								
0	:							
		r)						
			*					
NOTE: Columns 2 and 3 to show total contract (or between columns 2 and 3. Amount in columns 5 or	6 to be uncompleted portion	of amount in column 4. All	TOTALS	\$0.00	\$0.00			
amounts to be shown to nearest \$100. The Contracts which, individually, do not exceed 3% of 120% of the total.			TOTAL INICOMPLETED MODIF ON			to less than TOTAL UNCOMPLETED WO		0 141,535.00

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LAP CERTIFICATION OF CURRENT CAPACITY

525-010-48 PRODUCTION SUPPORT 12/09 Page 1 of 2

CONFIDENTIAL

For bids to be received on	2/3/2023 (Letting Date)		VF	cable to FDOT pre-quality	
	<u>C</u>	ERTIFICATE	,		
I hereby certify that the amou of the Firm's CURRENT CAF	unt of any proposal submitte PACITY (maximum capacity	ed by this bidder for rating less total ur	the above	letting does not excee work).	d the amount
	completed work as shown of Contracts on Hand" repo		\$_	141,535.00	
I further certify that the "State	us of Contracts on Hand" re	port (page 2) was r	orepared as	follows:	
If the letting is before the day of the month, last preceded.			rt reflect the	uncompleted work as	of the 15 th
2. If the letting is after the 25 the 15 th day of the month of the		rtificate and report	reflects the	uncompleted work in	progress as of
All new contracts (and su and charged against our total		r than five days bef	ore the letti	ng date are included in	n the report
		McTea	ague Const	truction Co	
I certify that the information a	above is correct.	9	NAM	NE OF FIRM	
Swom to and subscribed this	s <u>24</u> day	By: Micha	el H mcTea	ague	
of January	_, 20 <u>23</u>	Presid	lent	Title	
Jem Sia	gun			THE	
	AcTesque 1H029495 ppt. 6, 2024 Aeron Notary	ä		¥	

STATUS OF CONTRACTS ON HAND

PRODUCTION SUPPORT 1200 Page 2 of 2

(Furnish complete information about all your contracts, whether prime or subcontracts; whether in progress or awarded, but not yet begun; and regardless of whom contracted with.)

1	, 2	3	4	5	6
PROJECTS	CONTRACT (OR	AMOUNT SUBLET	BALANCE OF CONTRACT		AMOUNT TO BE DONE BY YOU
OWNER, LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION	SUBCONTRACT) AMOUNT	TO OTHERS	AMOUNT	AS PRIME CONTRACTOR	AS SUBCONTRACTOR
Alcntarra sidewalk	585,535.00	50,000.00	141,535.00	111,535.0	40,,000.00
					- 1
		<u> </u>			
			- 18		
				<u> </u>	
IOTE: Columns 2 and 3 to show total contract (or etween columns 2 and 3. Amount in columns 5 or mounts to be shown to nearest \$100. The Contra	8 to be uncompleted portion	of amount in column 4. All	TOTALS		.00 \$0.0
mounts to be snown to rearest \$100. The Control ontracts which, individually, do not exceed 3% of t 0% of the total.	otal, and which, in the aggreg	ate, amount to less than	HAND TO BE DONE BY (TOTAL COLUMNS 5 AM	YOU \$	0.00 141,535.00

ATTACHMENT K - E- BID #20220058 Page 1 of 3

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RIGHT OF WAY 05/01 NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION AND PAGE 1 OF 3 COMPLIANCE WITH 49 CFR §29.

I. Mich	nael H McTeague				, hereby
, Mich	nael H McTeague				
				ETTING OF:	
			_	EL NO.: TY OF:	
				GING DISTRICT:	
			F.A.P.	NO.:	
				SEGMENT NO.:	

and that I am the person responsible within my firm for the final decision as to the price(s) and amount of this Bid on this State Project.

I further declare that:

- The prices(s) and amount of this bid have been arrived at independently, without consultation, communication or agreement, for the purpose of restricting competition with any other contractor, bidder or potential bidder.
- Neither the price(s) nor the amount of this bid have been disclosed to any other firm or person who is a bidder or potential bidder on this project, and will not be so disclosed prior to the bid opening.
- No attempt has been made or will be made to solicit, cause or induce any other firm or person to refrain from bidding on this project, or to submit a bid higher than the bid of this firm, or any intentionally high or non-competitive bid or other form of complementary bid.
- The bid of my firm is made in good faith and not pursuant to any agreement or discussion with, or inducement from, any firm or person to submit a complementary bid.
- My firm has not offered or entered into a subcontract or agreement regarding the purchase of materials or services from any firm or person, or offered, promised or paid cash or anything of value to any firm or person, whether in connection with this or any other project, in consideration for an agreement or promise by any firm or person to refrain from bidding or to submit a complementary bid on this project.
- My firm has not accepted or been promised any subcontract or agreement regarding the sale of materials or services to any firm or person, and has not been promised or paid cash or anything of value by any firm or person, whether in connection with this or any other project, in consideration for my firm's submitting a complementary bid, or agreeing to do so, on this project.
- I have made a diligent inquiry of all members, officers, employees, and agents of my firm with responsibilities relating to the preparation, approval or submission of my firm's bid on this project and have been advised by each of them that he or she has not participated in any communication, consultation, discussion, agreement, collusion, act or other conduct inconsistent with any of the statements and representations made in this Declaration.
- As required by Section 337.165, Florida Statutes, the firm has fully informed the Department of Transportation in writing of all convictions of the firm, its affiliates (as defined in Section 337.165(I)(a), Florida Statutes), and all directors, officers, and employees of the firm and its affiliates for violation of state or federal antitrust laws with respect to a public contract or for violation of any state or federal law involving fraud, bribery, collusion, conspiracy or material misrepresentation with respect to a public contract. This includes disclosure of the names of current employees of the firm or affiliates who were convicted of contract crimes while in the employ of another company.
- I certify that, except as noted below, neither my firm nor any person associated therewith in the capacity of owner, partner, director, officer, principal, investigator, project director, manager, auditor, and/or position involving the administration of federal funds:

ATTACHMENT K - E- BID #20210040 Page 2 of 3

575-060-13 RIGHT OF WAY 05/01 PAGE 2 OF 3

- (a) is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions, as defined in 49 CFR §29.110(a), by any Federal department or agency;
- (b) has within a three-year period preceding this certification been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against him or her for: commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a Federal, State or local government transaction or public contract; violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes; or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements or receiving stolen property;
- (c) is presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a Federal, State or local governmental entity with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph 9(b) of this certification; and
- (d) has within a three-year period preceding this certification had one or more Federal, State or local government public transactions terminated for cause or default.
- 10. I(We), certify that I(We), shall not knowingly enter into any transaction with any subcontractor, material supplier, or vendor who is debarred, suspended, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this contract by any Federal Agency unless authorized by the Department.

Where I am unable to declare or certify as to any of the statements contained in the above stated paragraphs numbered (1) through (10), I have provided an explanation in the "Exceptions" portion below or by attached separate sheet.

EXCEPTIONS:

CONTRACTOR:

(Any exception listed above will not necessarily result in denial of award, but will be considered in determining bidder responsibility. For any exception noted, indicate to whom it applies, initiating agency and dates of agency action. Providing false information may result in criminal prosecution and/or administrative sanctions.)

It declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(Seal)

BY:	Michael McTeague	WITNESS:) MOTEAGUE
BY:	NAME AND TITLE PRINTED WHAT TO SIGNATURE	WITNESS: Jane Deager
Executed on this	24 _{day of} January	2023

FAILURE TO FULLY COMPLETE AND EXECUTE THIS DOCUMENT MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NONRESPONSIVE

575-060-13 RIGHT OF WAY 05/01 PAGE 3 OF 3

REQUIRED CONTRACT PROVISIONS

This certification applies to subcontractors, material suppliers, vendors and other lower tier participants,

- Appendix B of 49 CFR Part 29 -

Appendix B--Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility and Voluntary Exclusion--Lower Tier Covered Transactions

Instructions for Certification

- By signing and submitting this proposal, the prospective lower tier participant is providing the certification set out below.
- 2. The certification in this clause is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was entered. If it is later determined that the prospective lower tier participant knowingly rendered an erroneous certification, in addition to other remedies available to the Federal Government, the department or agency with which this transaction originated may pursue available remedies, including suspension and/or debarment.
- 3. The prospective lower tier participant shall provide immediate written notice to the person to which this proposal is submitted if at any time the prospective lower tier participant learns that its certification was erroneous when submitted or has become erroneous by reason of changed circumstances.
- 4. The terms "covered transaction," "debarred," "suspended," "ineligible," "lower tier covered transaction," "participant," "person," "primary covered transaction," "principal," "proposal," and "voluntarily excluded," as used in this clause, have the meanings set out in the Definitions and Coverage sections of rules implementing Executive Order 12549. You may contact the person to whom this proposal is submitted for assistance in obtaining a copy of those regulations.
- 5. The prospective lower tier participant agrees by submitting this proposal that it shall not knowingly enter into any lower tier covered transaction with a person who is debarred, suspended, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this covered transaction, unless authorized by the department or agency with which this transaction originated.
- 6. The prospective lower tier participant further agrees by submitting this proposal that it will include this clause titled "Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility and Voluntary Exclusion--Lower Tier Covered Transaction," without modification, in all lower tier covered transactions and in all solicitations for lower tier covered transactions.
- 7. A participant in a covered transaction may rely upon a certification of a prospective participant in a lower tier covered transaction that it is not debarred, suspended, ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from the covered transaction, unless it knows that the certification is erroneous. A participant may decide the method and frequency by which it determines the eligibility of its principals. Each participant may, but is not required to, check the Nonprocurement List.
- 8. Nothing contained in the foregoing shall be construed to require establishment of a system of records in order to render in good faith the certification required by this clause. The knowledge and information of a participant is not required to exceed that which is normally possessed by a prudent person in the ordinary course of business dealings.
- 9. Except for transactions authorized under paragraph 5 of these instructions, if a participant in a covered transaction knowingly enters into a lower tier covered transaction with a person who is suspended, debarred, ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction, in addition to other remedies available to the Federal Government, the department or agency with which this transaction originated may pursue available remedies, including suspension and/or debarment.

Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility and Voluntary Exclusion--Lower Tier Covered Transactions

- (1) The prospective lower tier participant certifies, by submission of this proposal, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any Federal department or agency.
- (2) Where the prospective lower tier participant is unable to certify to any of the statements in this certification, such prospective participant shall attach an explanation to this proposal.

Was Project Completed within Budget? yes
Project Number 4
Project Name: Torino Sidewalk project
Description: new sidewalk and dranage
Location: totino parkway
Client Name, Phone Number & Email: City of port st lucie
Value of Total Contract: 1,011,969.00
Date of Completion: 5/21
Firm's Percentage of Total Contract: 80%
Number of Change Orders:
Value of Change Orders:
Was Project Completed on Schedule: yes
Was Project Completed within Budget? yes
Project Number 5
Project Name: Rosser sidewalk project
Description: new sidewalks
Location: rosser ave
Client Name, Phone Number & Email: city of port st lucie
Value of Total Contract: 567,433.00
Date of Completion: 9/22
Firm's Percentage of Total Contract:
Number of Change Orders:
Value of Change Orders:
Was Project Completed on Schedule: Yes
Was Project Completed within Budget? Yes
List subcontractors and major material suppliers for the project. Include telephone numbers insert additional sheets if necessary. All subcontractors listed must complete a "Certification Regarding Lobbying" form and is to be included in the bid package. Attach all license and certifications that qualify them to perform the work. Titan concrete

7.

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA SEALED BID NO. 20220058 PROJECT TITLE: Selvitz Road Sidewalk Construction Project Local Agency Program (LAP) Funded FDOT PROJECT NO. 446074-1-58-01

SUBSTITUTION SHEET

DESCRIPTION OR BID ITEM NO.	MAKE SPECIFIED	PROPOSED SUBSTITUTION	ADD	DEDUCT	
NO	NE		\$	\$	
			\$	\$	
* 100					
			\$	 \$	_
Risk U					
		use of the same of	\$	\$	
			\$	\$	_
			_		
			\$	<u> </u>	
			\$	\$	
V-1		9814 12			



"A City for All Ages"

E-BID #20220058 – ATTACHMENT I CONTRACTOR'S CODE OF ETHICS

The City of Port St Lucie ("City), through its Procurement Management Department ("Procurement Management Department") is committed to a procurement process that fosters fair and open competition, is conducted under the highest ethical standards and enjoys the complete confidence of the public. To achieve these purposes, Procurement Management Department requires each vendor who seeks to do business with the City to subscribe to this Contractor's Code of Ethics.

- ♦ A Contractor's bid or proposal will be competitive, consistent and appropriate to the bid documents.
- A Contractor will not discuss or consult with other Vendors intending to bid on the same contract or similar City contract for the purpose of limiting competition. A Vendor will not make any attempt to induce any individual or entity to submit or not submit a bid or proposal.
- Contractor will not disclose the terms of its bids or proposal, directly or indirectly, to any other competing Vendor prior to the bid or proposal closing date.
- Contractor will completely perform any contract awarded to it at the contracted price pursuant to the terms set forth in the contract.
- Contractor will submit timely, accurate and appropriate invoices for goods and/or services actually performed under the contract.
- Contractor will not offer or give any gift, item or service of value, directly or indirectly, to a City employee, <u>City official</u>, employee family member or other vendor contracted by the City.
- Contractor will not cause, influence or attempt to cause or influence, any City employee or City Official, which might tend to impair his/her objectivity or independence of judgment; or to use, or attempt to use, his/her official position to secure any unwarranted privileges or advantages for that Vendor or for any other person.
- Contractor will disclose to the City any direct or indirect personal interests a City employee or City official holds as it relates to a Vendor contracted by the City.
- ◆ Contractor must comply with all applicable laws, codes or regulations of the countries, states and

localities in which they operate. This includes, but is not limited to, laws and regulations relating to environmental, occupational health and safety, and labor practices. In addition, Contractor must require their suppliers (including temporary labor agencies) to do the same. Contractor must conform their practices to any published standards for their industry. Compliance with laws, regulations and practices include, but are not limited to the following:

- Obtaining and maintaining all required environmental permits. Further, Contractor will endeavor to minimize natural resource consumption through conservation, recycling and substitution methods.
- o Providing workers with a safe working environment, which includes identifying and evaluating workplace risks and establishing processes for which employee can report health and safety incidents, as well as providing adequate safety training.
- Providing workers with an environment free of discrimination, harassment and abuse, which
 includes establishing a written antidiscrimination and anti-bullying/harassment policy, as well
 as clearly noticed policies pertaining to forced labor, child labor, wage and hours, and freedom
 of association.

Name of Organization/Pro	oposer McTeague Construction Co	
Signature Michael	el H McTeague	Ţ
Printed Name and Title _	Michael McTeague	
Date		

DISCLAIMER: This Code of Ethics is intended as a reference and procedural guide to contractors. The information it contains should not be interpreted to supersede any law or regulation, nor does it supersede the applicable contractor contract. In the case of any discrepancies between it and the law, regulation(s) and/or contractor contract, the law, regulatory provision(s) and/or vendor contract shall prevail.



"A City for All Ages"

E-BID #20220058 – ATTACHMENT I CONTRACTOR'S CODE OF ETHICS

The City of Port St Lucie ("City), through its Procurement Management Department ("Procurement Management Department") is committed to a procurement process that fosters fair and open competition, is conducted under the highest ethical standards and enjoys the complete confidence of the public. To achieve these purposes, Procurement Management Department requires each vendor who seeks to do business with the City to subscribe to this Contractor's Code of Ethics.

- A Contractor's bid or proposal will be competitive, consistent and appropriate to the bid documents.
- A Contractor will not discuss or consult with other Vendors intending to bid on the same contract or similar City contract for the purpose of limiting competition. A Vendor will not make any attempt to induce any individual or entity to submit or not submit a bid or proposal.
- Contractor will not disclose the terms of its bids or proposal, directly or indirectly, to any other competing Vendor prior to the bid or proposal closing date.
- Contractor will completely perform any contract awarded to it at the contracted price pursuant to the terms set forth in the contract.
- Contractor will submit timely, accurate and appropriate invoices for goods and/or services actually performed under the contract.
- Contractor will not offer or give any gift, item or service of value, directly or indirectly, to a City employee, City official, employee family member or other vendor contracted by the City.
- Contractor will not cause, influence or attempt to cause or influence, any City employee or City Official, which might tend to impair his/her objectivity or independence of judgment; or to use, or attempt to use, his/her official position to secure any unwarranted privileges or advantages for that Vendor or for any other person.
- Contractor will disclose to the City any direct or indirect personal interests a City employee or City official holds as it relates to a Vendor contracted by the City.
- Contractor must comply with all applicable laws, codes or regulations of the countries, states and

localities in which they operate. This includes, but is not limited to, laws and regulations relating to environmental, occupational health and safety, and labor practices. In addition, Contractor must require their suppliers (including temporary labor agencies) to do the same. Contractor must conform their practices to any published standards for their industry. Compliance with laws, regulations and practices include, but are not limited to the following:

- Obtaining and maintaining all required environmental permits. Further, Contractor will endeavor to minimize natural resource consumption through conservation, recycling and substitution methods.
- o Providing workers with a safe working environment, which includes identifying and evaluating workplace risks and establishing processes for which employee can report health and safety incidents, as well as providing adequate safety training.
- o Providing workers with an environment free of discrimination, harassment and abuse, which includes establishing a written antidiscrimination and anti-bullying/harassment policy, as well as clearly noticed policies pertaining to forced labor, child labor, wage and hours, and freedom of association.

Name of Organization/Proposer McTeague Construction Co						
Signature Wlichau	el H McTeague	···········				
Printed Name and Title _	Michael McTeague					
Date						

DISCLAIMER: This Code of Ethics is intended as a reference and procedural guide to contractors. The information it contains should not be interpreted to supersede any law or regulation, nor does it supersede the applicable contractor contract. In the case of any discrepancies between it and the law, regulation(s) and/or contractor contract, the law, regulatory provision(s) and/or vendor contract shall prevail.